Contributions paid into plan  88,024,394  124,799,346  88,024,394  124,799,346
Benefits paid by the plan  (67,337,121)  (169,627,750)  (67,337,121)  (169,627,750)
Acturial Losses/‌‌gains  (6,621,656)  (3,847,925)  (6,621,656)  (3,847,925)
Expected return on plan assets  21,607,213  22,263,350  21,607,213  22,263,350
Fair Value of Plan Assets at the year end  320,644,390  284,971,560  320,644,390  284,971,560

Group Bank

4.23.4.3 Actuarial Assumptions for Leave Plan  As at
31 Asadh 2077

 As at
31 Asadh 2076

 As at
31 Asadh 2077

 As at
31 Asadh 2076

Discount rate 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%
Salary escalation rate 5.00% 7.50% 5.00% 7.50%
Withdrawal rate 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Expected return on Plan Assets 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%

4.23.5 Sensitivity Analysis
The calculation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the assumptions set out above. The following table summarizes how the impact
on the defined benefit obligation at the end of the reporting period would have been increased/‌‌ decreased as a result of change in the respective
assumptions by 1%

Discount Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2077

  Endowment
Plan

 Pension and
Gratuity   Leave

8% 1,102,661,429 14,626,622,645 405,633,253
10% 973,927,954 12,380,626,197 358,598,152

Salary Increment Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2077

  Endowment
Plan

 Pension and
Gratuity   Leave

4.0% 973,246,003 13,342,187,953 358,420,000
6.0% 1,102,461,871 13,509,356,302 405,483,747

Withdrawal Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2077

  Endowment
Plan

 Pension and
Gratuity   Leave

4.00%  1,015,687,155.00  -
6.00%  1,050,926,767.00  -

 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2077

Pension Increase Rate
  Endowment

Plan
 Pension and

Gratuity   Leave

0.00%  -  12,468,345,069  -
2%  -  14,509,345,439  -

4.23.2 Other Liabilities: Others
Group Bank

 As at
31 Asadh 2077

 As at
31 Asadh 2076

 As at
31 Asadh 2077

 As at
31 Asadh 2076

Employees Welfare Fund  342,008,368  190,185,021.87  342,008,368  190,185,021.87
Unearned discount & commission  -  -  -  -
Branch  Account  3,330,862,888  773,536,385.73  3,330,862,888  773,536,385.73
Unclaimed Accounts  246,597,296  241,354,493.93  246,597,296  241,354,493.93
Risk Bearing Fund for other Assets  27,670,056  0.00  27,670,056  0.00
Medical Treatment Fund  54,243,926  54,275,281.21  54,243,926  54,275,281.21
Welfare Provident Fund  57,963  43,836.34  57,963  43,836.34
TDS Paybable  216,309,828  168,649,192.80  216,309,828  168,649,192.80
Earnest Money,retention & Other Deposits  66,339,861  42,311,673.75  66,339,861  42,311,673.75
Nepal Bank Draft Transaction Payable  14,988,111  89,327,870.90  14,988,111  89,327,870.90
Government Transaction Payable  -  -  -  -
Others  544,477,896  1,284,940,299.93  544,477,896  1,284,940,300
Total  4,843,556,193  2,844,624,056  4,843,556,193  2,844,624,056
 Out of Rs.3,330,862,888.00 in Branch Account Rs.2,568,570,927.28 has been settled till the date of approval of Financial Statement by board of directors.

70

!%cf}+ Jfflif{s k|ltj]‌bg–@)&^÷)&&

Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited
Notes forming part of the financial statements

4.24 Debt Securities Issued
Group Bank

Particulars As at
31 Asadh 2077

As at
31 Asadh 2076

As at
31 Asadh 2077

As at
31 Asadh 2076

Debt Securities issued designated at fair value
through profit or loss  -  -  -  -

Debt Securities issued at amortized cost  -  -  -  -

Total  -  -  -  -

4.25 Subordinated Liabilities